
CONTRACT NUMBER 

Cll2322001 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 

002 

REQt:ISITION NU:\1BER 

NR 931 YYY14709266 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL 

State Of Missouri 
Office Of Administration 

Oivision Of Purchasing And Materials Management 
POBox809 

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809 
http://content.oa.mo.gov/purchasing-materials-management 

CONTRACT TITLE 

Sheriff Hats 

CONTRACT PERIOD 

October 26, 2014 through October 25, 2015 

VENDOR Nl:i\-WER 

3626878580 0 

CONTRACTOR ~AME Al'<D ADDRI:SS STATE AGENCY'S NAME A~D ADDRESS 

Stratton Hats, Inc. Missouri Deparbnent of Corrections 
P.O. Box427 Jefferson City Correctional Center 
Bellwood, IL 601 04 Attn: Officer's Clothing Issue 

8416 No More Victims Road, Dock B 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS; 

Contract Cll2322001 is hereby amended pursuant to the attached amendment #002, dated August 4, 2014. 

BUYER Bt:YER COI'"TACT ThiFORMATIO~ 

Nicolle Skaggs 
Email: Nicolle.skaggs@oa.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 751-5341 Fax: (573) 526-9816 

SIGNATURE OF BUYER DATE 

AJ, 'Gf1o Sta cv~o S/5/11 
DIRECTOR OF Pl:RCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 

~-~ 
~(} 



68/64/2814 82:27 17885447166 STEVEN STRA TT[t.l 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 

• 

STATEOFMISSOURI 

DMSION OF PURCHASING AND MA TER.IALS MANAGEMENT ffiPMM) 
CONTRACTRENEWAL I 1111 I r n 

AMENDMENT NO.: 002 
CONTRACT No.: Cl UJ22001 
TJTL£: Sheriff KatJ 
JSSUE DATE: July 10., l014 

TO: StraUo~t H•ts. hu:. 
P.O. Bos: 427 
Bellwood, IL 60104 

REQ NO.; NR 931 VVYl4709266 
BUYER: Nl~lle Skargs 
PHONE NO.: (~73) 7~1·5341 
E-MAIL: NitOIIe.~kaM@u.mo.gov 

RETtJRN AMENDMENT BV NO LATE~ THAN: July 24,2014 AT ~:00 PM CENTRAL TIME 

PAGE Bl 

RETURN AMENDJ\fENT TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASiNG AND MATERIALS MANAGEME,T (DPMM) 
BY JJ:-.MA14 FAX, 0~ MAJJ)COURIER: II I 

'f''•""'"•••~---··•···•-ouw .. ..--•••••__,o•••-,.,, ..... ooo•••ouoN~O.--•·--.. ouwo, •• ,_,,,,,~M••..,woooooooo••-.uuMMOMo•-•••-•"•• .. • .. H••••••••••• .. oM .... ••••••••ooooo-.oo.o--•-····•••HtMoo •• o•••-• .. rt-•0.••-•-• ............ . 

L~~ .. ~~~.§:~~~!-.. IQ~---·-··L.Courtne~.lgc:ker!jlga.mo•&2X ---...................... - .......... _ ... ,_ .................... m ... - .. - ............ 3 
f-~~t~b; ....... -.... -..... ____ ....... _ ....... f-~l!!~~~~!~;·iMii:·;;;«;t;;"ci-·-M:;"65io1~0i(ij·--... --... -.... - ........ lnlnm .. IHIJ 
.......... _ ................. _ ............... - ..... - ............ '7 ......... - ....... 't.~ ... -· .......... __ ,_ .. .,,_ ..................... ~l ........ _ ... ~-....................... - ............... _ .. __ ,_.,_, .. . 

L9?.!L~.~!~~-~!Y.~ .. I!.T.2.:._ ...... J ... ~.~M'Mt~~--~.!!!.~!P.-~~!!!.~.!~~-·~~~Jl~.!f..!~-~ .. £!!Y.~.M!!.~!~.l:J.~ .. t~.--.-·J 
DELJVER SllPPUES/SERVJCES FOB (Free Oa Board) DESTINATION TO THE FOLLOWING ~llDRESS: 

DOING IMJSI!t.r.&$-" IPIJAJ :<AI'II 

.Sr~ r-ro,.) J../-;11-rs 
MAILING ADDIIESS 

Misso.ri Depart111e11t of Corrections 
Jefferscn City CorreetionaJ Ceate .. 

Atta: Otraeer,s Clotlllag Jnue 
8416 No More V.&:d~a Ro.d. Dock D 

Jd!'en011 City, MO 65101 

SIGNATURE REQUUU:D 

/Nt!.. 

Po 6~ y.._:z 
Qn',$TATT..ZI'PCI)~E 

~£7..,l--WCII ~ I'- ~o,~.../ 

IMAU. ADORn$ 

:Y'e>V" G-. S'~/ .._lk..tt.r-. e n 

_ Pattnc>rshil' _Sole l'ropfictof _IRS Ta~~rExcOipt 

DATJ: 

State of Missouri 5735269816 08/0~/201~ 03:29PM Pg 01/03 



~B/04/2814 e2:21 17£!85447166 

Contract C 11232200 1-002 

CQNJRACT ll'fLE: 

~QNJ'RACI' PERlODr 

AMENDMENT #001 TO CQ'NIRACT Clll32200l 

SBE.RJFF IIA TS 

OCTOBER 16, 2014 THROUGH OCTOBER l~. 2015 

The State of Missouri hereby exercises its option to renew the above-referenced contract. 

PAGE El2 
...... -- ·--.... --·--·-

Page 2 

The contractor shall indicate on the attached pricing page(s) the f111n fixed price9 for the above contract period. 
An~ Plliee increase quot~ must not eKG:ee .. the maximum percentage increase stated in the con~ct (S% 
lacrease). The contractor shall understand and agree if the COntractor responds with &UlY renewal period pricing 
increase, such increase may result in a justification request 01 in the ~te conducting a new l'rocun:ment process 
rather than accepting the contractor's proJ)Qscd nmewal option pricing. 

All o~r terms, conditions and provisions of the contract shall remain the same and apply hereto. The contractor 
shall sign and return this document, along with completed pricing. on or before dle date indioated. 

The contractor's failure to complete and return this document shall not stop the action specified herein. lf the 
contractor fails to complete and return this documtnt prior to the return date specified or the effective date of the 
contract period stated above, whichever is later, the state may renew the cQntract at the same priee(s) as the 
previous contract period or at the price(s) allowed by the contract, whichever is lower. 

State of Missouri 5735269816 08/0~/2014 03:29PM Pg 02/03 



88/B4/2814 82:27 17885447166 STEVEN STRATTON 

CQntract C 1123 22001-002 

LINE 
1m!. 
OOJ 

002 

003 

PRICING PAGE 

~ATQRYSPECnntATION5 

CIS Code: 20 I 30 

•ap3, All Types (Except Disposable and Hospital TJ-pes) 
Hat: SkerltT Style, Summer {Que 

• Made of the finest Bedford Hemp Braid. 
• Crown open-weave for maximum ventilation. 
• J'' brim, double thick 
• Should be treated with a rain retardant finish. 
• Colo~ Black 

Brand: STRA TION Style: S-4lDB-B.K 

Si~s Available: 6 l/8 -7 7/8 

CIS Code: 20130 
Caps, All Types (Except Disposable and fiospilal T~:rj 
Bat: Sheriff' Style, Wiater Issue 

• Made of the finest fur felt avai1ab1e. 
• Pre-blocked center ctease crown 
• Regul~ si~ curl flange 
• 3" brim 
• Side r()w and five (S) air vents on each side of crown. 
• Color: Black 

Brand: STRATTON Style: F-42·BK 

Sizes Availablf: 6 l/8- 7 7/8 

CIS Code: 20130 
Caps, All Types (Except Disposablt and Hospital TY!JeS) 
Hat Strap 

• Campaign hat strap for sheriff 51)·1e hat. 
• Leather 
• 3-piece 
• Color. Black 

Brar~d: STR.AITON Style: ST-3P-BK 

Sizes Available: I 

EA 

EA 

EA 

PAGE 63 -·-·---------

1.11'-rr 
PRICE 

Page3 

$ <f~.'J.r 

$ ~· l.;l-

'/.'I K $ __ _ 

State of Missouri 5735269916 08/0~/2014 03:29PM Pg 03/03 

I 



State of Missouri 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 
Division of P·urc~asing and Materials Management 

Contract Amendment Documentation 

The following documentation consists of additional contract 
amendment documentation. The addrtional contract amendment 
documentation is not a part of the official contract amendment, 
but provides supporting information for the offiCial contract 
amendment. 



Skaggs, Nicolle 

From: Hammond, Samuel 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, August 05, 2014 8:49 AM 
Skaggs, Nicolle 

Subject: RE: C112322001-002 

Yes, the agency will accept this increase. Thanks 

From: Skaggs, Nicolle 
Sent: Tuesday, August 05, 2014 8:45AM 
To: Hammond, Samuel 
SUbject: C112322001-002 

Good morning. 

The contract was allowed to take a 3% increase. The full 3% on all line items was proposed. Attached is a breakdown by 
line item of the increase. 

Please let me know if the agency accepts this increase. 

Thank you. 

Nicolle Skaggs 
Buyer II 
State of Missouri, Office of Administration 
Division of Purchasing and Materials Management 
301 West High Street, Room 630 
Jefferson City, Missouri 651 01 
Phone: (573) 751-5341 Fax: (573) 526-9816 
nicolle.skaggs@oa.mo.qov 

1 

i 
I 

I 



Skaggs, Nicolle 

From: 
Sent: 

steveng@stratton hats.com 
Monday, August 04, 2014 3:23 PM 
Skaggs, Nicolle To~ 

Cc: 
Subject: 

JEANIE ROGERS; stevenw@strattonhats.com 
Re: C112322001-002 

Dear Nicole, 

It must be tough for you to explain this to your vendors. Whoever came up with this is being purposefully 

deceitful. When the bid states a 3% price increase allowed on renewals, I would bet that nobody would 
expect that to be the cumulatiwe total increase allowed on multiple years of renewals! Why not just say only 

one increase allowed as not many people are going to go through all the hassle for 11/2% a year! In todays 
world a business is totally putting itself at risk when they bid these multi-year contracts. With the 
transportation and delivery systems being just about monopolized, costs can go up at their whim and that 
means all of your raw materials go up as well as the cost to deliver your product which in many cases like 
yours is already included in the price. As a manufacturer we work on a less than 10% margin and if delivery 
goes up like all carriers are purposing, I will be making the product at almost break even when I am paying the 
freight . We wiff be looking wery closely; at these multi-year contracts in the future. I will leave the existing 
prices in the computer and are happy for you that they are rewriting the wording on your renewals. 

Thank you, 

SGS 
From: Skaggs, Nicolle 
Snt: Monday, August 04, 2014 9:57AM 
To: mailto:steveng@strattonhats.com Sub 

ject: RE: Cll2322001-002 

Good morning, 

Below is a breakdown of the calculations on how the 2nd renewal pricing is figured. All renewal pricing is figured off the 
original pricing submitted. If the contractor proposes a 3% increase for the first renewal and then a 3% increase for the 
second renewal, then the max prices for the first and second renewal will be the same. 

Line Item Original Pricing l't Renewal Prices 2"d Renewal Max Price Allowed 
(Original Price x 3%) 

001 $48.50 $49.95 $48.50 * 3% = $49.95 
002 $57.50 $59.20 $57.50 * 3% = $59.22 
003 $4.35 $4.12 $4.35 * 3%"' $4.48 

Attached to this email is the contract amendment. Please list the pricing proposed, sign and return. Also include the 
reasoning of any increase proposed in the return email. 

Thank you. 



·Nicolle Skaggs 
Buyer II 
State of Missouri, Office of Administration 
Division of Purchasing and Materials Management 
301 West High Street. Room 630 
Jefferson City, Missouri 651 01 
Phone: (573) 751-5341 Fax: (673) 526-9816 
wlmailhtml:cale.turner@oa.mo.gov 

From: steveng@strattonhats.com [mailto:steveng@strattonhats.com] 
Sent: Friday, August 01, 2014 4:19PM 
To: Skaggs, Nicolle 
Subject: Fw: C112322001-002 

Nicole, 

Here is where our pricing should be according to what you told me. 

ITEM 2013 + 3% = 2014 + 3% :; 2015 

54208-BK $48.50 + 1.45 = $49.95 + 1.45 = $51.40 

F42-BK $57.50 + 1.72 = $59.22 + 1.72 = $60.94 

ST-3P-BK $4.35 + .13 = $4.48 

I HOPE THIS IS rTHE WAY YOU ARE FIGURING, 3% ADDED TO 1ST YEAR ANlD THEN THAT SAME 3% OF THE 1ST 

YEAR ADDED TO YEAR 2 TO MAKE YEAR 3. 
HAVE A NICE WEEKEND AND LET ME KNOW IF THIS IS CORRECT FOR OUR COMPUTER. I DON'T KNOW HOW 

YOU ARRIVED AT YOUR MAX NUMBERS, BUT I THINK THIS IS RIGHT. 

THANKS, 

STEVEN G. STRATTON 

From: steveng@strattonhats.com 
Sent: Friday, August 01, 2014 3:44 PM 
To: Skaggs, Nicolle 
Cc: MARILYN CUNAT ; stevenw@strattonhats.com 
SUbject: Re: C112322001-002 

Dear Nicole, 

I have gone through all of our paper work for your agency and here is what I found and would be happy to 

- c send you copies of if you needed. We signed a renewal covering 10/26/2013-10/25/2014 on 8/1/2013. the 

prices were: S4208-8K = $49.95, F42 = $59.20, ST-3P-BK =$4.14. We sold these hats to you earlier this year at 
these prices. I now get another renewal request covering 10/26/2014-10/25/2015 and bid 54208-BK =$50.45, 
F42-BK ::::$60.98, ST-3P-BK = $4.24. This was denied because it was deemed to be over 3%. I did try and come 

in at an exact 3% but was off in your favor on one item by $.99 and one item in our favor by $.01! I then 

signed off on renewing at this years prices and I get a call about justifying increases? After looking at my p&l 

we are at expenses rising by 30% in health insurance, 100% in heating gas, and about 5% in raw materials due 

to transportation costs alone. This are just a few of the soaring expenses we are dealing with. I therefore am 

fiaxina in a new signed amendment to 573-526-9816 with renewed prioing at exactly 3%. 

2 

I 
I 



.All the best, 

Steven G. Stratton 

From: Skaggs. Nicolle 
Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2014 1:38PM 
To: mailto:steveng@strattonhats.com 
SUbject: C112322001-002 

The Division of Purchasing and Materials Management is in receipt of your signed Amendment #002 for the renewal of 
Contract C 11232200 I for the sheriff hats. 

However, the pricing that you requested exceeds the maximum allowable pricing for the renewal period and is not 
acceptable. In addition, we are asking contractors to renew contracts with no increase, even if the contract allows an 
increase for the renewal period. Therefore, I'm attaching another copy of the renewal amendment for you to complete and 
retum with acceptable pricing. Although the pricing you submit must be within the maximum allowable pricing for the 
renewal period, we are requesting that you review your prices and give consideration to a reduction from the maximum 
allowable price. 

As you review your pricing, be advised that any renewal period pricing increase over the previous contract pricing may 
result in the state conducting a new procurement for the products. Therefore, if any increase in pricing is requested 
over the previous contract period price, be sure to submit d«M:umentation supporting the increase requested. 

Please responal to this email by no later than Monday, July 21, 2014. 

Thank you for your consideration and feel free to contact me with any questions. 

Nicolle Skaggs 
Buyer II 
State of Missouri. Office of Administration 
Division of Purchasing and Materials Management 
301 West High Str~fit. Room 630 
Jefferson City, Missouri 651 01 
Phone: (573) 751-5341 Fax: (573) 526-9816 
wlmailhtml:cale.tumer@oa.mo.gov 

J ~ J This email is free from viruses and malware because avast! Antivirus protection is active. 

j0 i This email is free from viruses and malware because avast! Antivirus protection is active. 

3 

I 

I • 



.. 

TO RENEW CONTRACT FOR 55:£RI~~ HAT3 
REFERENCE CONTRACT: CU.2322001 
CONTRACT EXPIRATION: OCTOBER 25, 2014 
CONTRACT PERIOD: OCTOBER 26, 2014 - OCTOBER 25, 2015 

ALL TERMS AND COND:IT:IONS TO REMAIN THE SAME AS ON THE PREVIOUS 



DP:MM .. CONTRACI' AMENDMENT ROUTING GUIDE 

.<u.u.~nll.L • o/a Inm:ase 
lteneWal· $ Inaease. 
Rf:newal- W/0 Increase. 
SFS Renewal- Prices In Original Contract 
SFS Renewal- Prices Not in. Original Contract 

Performance SICUrity Deposit 

Surety BOnd: 

$ ______ _ 

$-----~-
Annual Wage Order Numb&: 

t""m;:;:;:;r;U<nm<:m::;:;~~------------1 Anmlal Wage Order Date: County(ies):. _____________ _ 

·Extension- 30-Day 
Termination 
Extension ~ $_ Increase Cost Savings Other Instructions:---~-----------

- W. Increase 

~vised May 22, 2013 . 
























































































	C112322001 - AMENDMENT 002
	C112322001
	C112322001 Amendment 001
	C112322001


